Resolution approving Request of State Street Delicatessen dba Schuby's Neighborhood Butcher to Amend Premise Description at 321 State Street adding patio area on north side of building.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that State Street Delicatessen dba Schuby's Neighborhood Butcher, the holder of a Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor License, located at 321 State Street, is hereby authorized to amend its premise in order to allow a patio beer garden in accordance with the request filed with the City Clerk's Office on February 25, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such permission to amend the premise description shall be in compliance with any and all state and local regulations including County Health Department, Fire Department and Police Department regulations.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe